

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/24/15 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/27/15
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : ESSEX STP 2912(2)

CONTRACT ID : 14V256
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 07/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 ESSEX STP 2912(2):BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF ESSEX ON VT
 ROUTE 128 AT STA. 44+75.00 (MM 0.848) AND EXTENDING
 NORTHERLY ALONG VT ROUTE 128 FOR A DISTANCE OF 850.000 FEET
 (0.161 MILE) TO STA. 53+25.00 (MM 1.009) IN THE TOWN OF
 ESSEX.

TOWN(S) : ESSEX
 COUNTY : CHITTENDEN
 DISTRICT : D05

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES GABION
 MATTRESS, STONE FILL, PAVING AND OTHER RELATED HIGHWAY
 ITEMS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 277,632.00	100.0000%
2	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 289,940.00	104.4332%
3	980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC	\$ 349,877.00	126.0219%
4	11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	\$ 395,152.00	142.3294%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.15 REMOVING MEDIUM TREES	7.000 EACH	250.00000	1750.00	900.00000	6300.00	600.00000	4200.00
0010 201.20 REMOVING MEDIUM STUMPS	7.000 EACH	200.00000	1400.00	400.00000	2800.00	600.00000	4200.00
0015 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	1725.000 CY	15.00000	25875.00	15.00000	25875.00	22.00000	37950.00
0020 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0025 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	4.000 CWT	60.00000	240.00	125.00000	500.00	150.00000	600.00
0030 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0035 608.30 POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	20.000 HR	130.00000	2600.00	100.00000	2000.00	90.00000	1800.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/24/15 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/27/15
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : ESSEX STP 2912(2)

CONTRACT ID : 14V256

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	1150.000	CY	40.00000	46000.00	46.00000	52900.00	54.00000	62100.00
0045 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	400.000	HR	50.00000	20000.00	72.00000	28800.00	45.00000	18000.00
0050 630.15 FLAGGERS	400.000	HR	25.00000	10000.00	28.00000	11200.00	40.00000	16000.00
0055 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	600.00000	600.00	100.00000	100.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0060 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	27000.00000	27000.00	17230.00000	17230.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0065 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	4500.00000	4500.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0070 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	4000.00000	8000.00	3500.00000	7000.00	2000.00000	4000.00
0075 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	2500.000	SY	2.00000	5000.00	1.80000	4500.00	3.80000	9500.00
0080 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	350.000	SY	2.00000	700.00	7.30000	2555.00	6.00000	2100.00
0085 651.15 SEED	450.000	LB	5.00000	2250.00	3.00000	1350.00	10.00000	4500.00
0090 651.18 FERTILIZER	1780.000	LB	1.50000	2670.00	1.00000	1780.00	10.00000	17800.00
0095 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	3.000	TON	800.00000	2400.00	1250.00000	3750.00	850.00000	2550.00
0100 651.25 HAY MULCH	3.000	TON	800.00000	2400.00	1250.00000	3750.00	850.00000	2550.00
0105 651.35 TOPSOIL	150.000	CY	36.00000	5400.00	58.00000	8700.00	35.00000	5250.00
0110 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	2100.000	SY	5.00000	10500.00	2.00000	4200.00	3.75000	7875.00
0115 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	7.000	CY	40.00000	280.00	60.00000	420.00	100.00000	700.00
0120 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	1000.000	LF	1.00000	1000.00	0.70000	700.00	5.00000	5000.00
0125 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	1.000	EACH	35.00000	35.00	9.00000	9.00	125.00000	125.00
0130 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	1.000	EACH	70.00000	70.00	19.00000	19.00	125.00000	125.00
0135 675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	1.000	EACH	85.00000	85.00	90.00000	90.00	125.00000	125.00
0140 676.10 DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	20.000	EACH	65.00000	1300.00	63.00000	1260.00	110.00000	2200.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/24/15 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/27/15
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : ESSEX STP 2912(2)

CONTRACT ID : 14V256

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0145 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (GABION MATTRESS)	450.000 CY	145.00000	65250.00	180.00000	81000.00	144.00000	64800.00
0150 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0155 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	65.000 TON	150.00000	9750.00	255.00000	16575.00	150.00000	9750.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	277,632.00	\$	289,940.00	\$	349,877.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	277,632.00	\$	289,940.00	\$	349,877.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	277,632.00	\$	289,940.00	\$	349,877.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/24/15 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/27/15
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : ESSEX STP 2912(2)

CONTRACT ID : 14V256

		(4) 11010762010		()		()		
		J. HUTCHINS, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.15	REMOVING MEDIUM TREES	7.000 EACH	1000.00000	7000.00				
0010 201.20	REMOVING MEDIUM STUMPS	7.000 EACH	400.00000	2800.00				
0015 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	1725.000 CY	14.00000	24150.00				
0020 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00				
0025 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	4.000 CWT	75.00000	300.00				
0030 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0035 608.30	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	20.000 HR	85.00000	1700.00				
0040 613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	1150.000 CY	55.00000	63250.00				
0045 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	400.000 HR	65.00000	26000.00				
0050 630.15	FLAGGERS	400.000 HR	26.50000	10600.00				
0055 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	800.00000	800.00				
0060 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	22000.00000	22000.00				
0065 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	24000.00000	24000.00				
0070 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	3500.00000	7000.00				
0075 649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	2500.000 SY	1.75000	4375.00				
0080 649.51	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	350.000 SY	4.00000	1400.00				
0085 651.15	SEED	450.000 LB	7.00000	3150.00				
0090 651.18	FERTILIZER	1780.000 LB	5.00000	8900.00				
0095 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	3.000 TON	800.00000	2400.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/24/15 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/27/15
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : ESSEX STP 2912(2)

CONTRACT ID : 14V256

		(4) 11010762010		()		()	
		J. HUTCHINS, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0100	651.25 HAY MULCH	3.000 TON	800.00000	2400.00			
0105	651.35 TOPSOIL	150.000 CY	45.00000	6750.00			
0110	653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	2100.000 SY	5.00000	10500.00			
0115	653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	7.000 CY	75.00000	525.00			
0120	653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	1000.000 LF	3.00000	3000.00			
0125	675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	1.000 EACH	25.00000	25.00			
0130	675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	1.000 EACH	50.00000	50.00			
0135	675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	1.000 EACH	150.00000	150.00			
0140	676.10 DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	20.000 EACH	80.00000	1600.00			
0145	900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (GABION MATTRESS)	450.000 CY	320.00000	144000.00			
0150	900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00			
0155	900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	65.000 TON	250.00000	16250.00			
SECTION TOTALS			\$	395,152.00	\$		\$
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	395,152.00	\$		\$
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	395,152.00	\$	0.00	\$